

REGISTRATION FOR RESIDENT TRIBAL MEMBER FUEL TAX EXEMPTION

Pa	rt 1. Tribal Member Information							
	oal Member's Name:	Tribal ID Number	Tribal ID Number:		Date:			
Stre	eet:				Telephon	e:		
City	<i>r</i> .		State:	:	Zip Code:	:		
Em	ail Address:			Resident T	ribal Men	nber? (check one): YESNO		
Da	rt 2. Vehicle Information							
Yea			Model:					
Lice	ense Plate No.		Fuel u	used (check	one): Gas	Diesel		
Pa	rt 3. Operational Rules and Procedure	es .						
1.	1. Fuel tax discount is only allowed on fuel purchased for a Tribal member's personal use.							
2.								
3.	·							
	and Regulations before obtaining the fu		•			·		
4.								
Members may not share Sagamok Loyalty accounts with non-Resident Tribal Members.								
5.	A Tribal member who is unable to drive due to a disability may obtain authorization from the Office of Tribal							
Licensing and Regulations to purchase fuel tax-exempt for the vehicle of a non-member spouse,								
_	or caretaker to provide transportation for the Tribal member.							
6.	,							
7.	 Tribal members must use their Sagamok Loyalty card account to receive discount. NO SAGAMOK LOYALTY CARD, NO DISCOUNT! 							
8.					tc will b	a anforced		
9.								
-	,,,,							
	LO. Fuel tax exemption program may be suspended by the Tribe at any time. L1. The Tribe may bar individual Tribal members from the fuel tax exemption program if operational rules and							
11.	The Tribe may bar maividad Tribarmen	inders from the fact to	ix exemi	ption prog	51 4111 11 (sperational raies and		
Pa	rt 4. Certification							
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the intresponsibility to keep track of my tax-exent exempt fuel. I also understand that the mon limit before I purchase tax-exempt fuel. In the limits, I accept full responsibility for the payme Chapter 2. Motor Fuel Products.	npt fuel purchases and thly gallon limit may chase event that I violate the	d not exc inge and fuel tax e	ceed the me it is my resexemption	n onthly g sponsibili rules and	gallon limit of tax- ity to verify the current d/or exceed the purchase		

Complete and return to: Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe

Office of Tribal Licensing & Regulations

Date

7500 Soaring Eagle Blvd. Mount Pleasant, MI 48858

Signature of Tribal Member



TAX-EXEMPT MOTOR FUEL PROGRAM OPERATIONAL RULES AND PROCEDURES

Approved by:	
Date:	

Fuel tax discount is only allowed on fuel purchased for a Tribal Member's personal use. Tribal Member must be 16 years old.

Tribal Members must register their vehicle and license plate number with the Office of Tribal Licensing & Regulations before obtaining the fuel tax discount. Tax-exempt fuel may only be dispensed into a registered vehicle or approved container.

A Tribal Member who is unable to drive due to a disability may obtain authorization from the Office of Tribal Licensing & Regualtions to purchase fuel, tax-exempt, for the vehicle of a non-member spouse, family member, or caretaker to provide transportation for the Tribal Member.

Fuel tax discount is only available at the Mount Pleasant Sagamok Express gas station. They are required to refuse your discount if you are unable to show your Sagamok Loyalty card. Please treat the Sagamok employees with respect and direct your concerns or complaints to the Office of Tribal Licensing & Regulations.

Tribal members must use their Sagamok Loyalty card account to receive discount.

NO SAGAMOK LOYALTY CARD, NO DISCOUNT!

Tribal Members must keep track of their own tax-exempt gallons. Save your receipts to verify gallons purchased. Monthly limits will be enforced.

Penalties will apply for over-limit purchases, failure to register, dispensing fuel in an unregistered vehicle or claiming improper exemptions.

Fuel exemptions program may be suspended by the Tribe at any time.

The Tribe may bar individual Tribal Members from the fuel tax exemption program if operational rules and procedures are not followed.